Education

Hannah Rose-Jing Stoffer
Stage Manager

646-715-3280
hannahstoffer08@gmail.com

B.Tech. expected 2022: CUNY New York City College of Technology (CityTech) — Entertainment Technology
B.A. 2019: Dean College, Franklin, MA -- Theater Studies

Stage Management Experience

[Stage Management Fellowship 2019/2020: American Conservatory Theatre (A.C.T.), San Francisco, CA]

Electroacoustic Improvisation
Summit (Live Concerts)

Project 892

Manhunt

Love Parade

My Onliness

Psychic Self Defense

We Need Your Listening

Toni Stone

Top Girls

Velma

High School Cabaret

Roxie

Middle School Cabaret

Young Conservatory Fall
2019 Actors Ensemble

Testmatch

A Christmas Carol

Madame Lynch

Footloose

An Act of God

Footlight Frenzy

The Marvelous
Wonderettes

Savannah Sipping Society

Curtains
Legally Blonde

Production, Directing and Technical Positions

Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
ASM

SM Fellow

SM Fellow
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager

Studio Stage Mgr.
Studio Stage Mgr.
ASM

Stage Manager
SM Intern/ASM
SM Intern/ASM
SM Intern/ASM

SM Intern/ASM
ASM
ASM

Psychic Self Defense
Henry V

Bachelorette

Meet Vera Stark

Our Town

Yellow Card Red Card
Soot and Spit
Fernando

A Footnote in History
True Right

Tear a Root from the Earth

The Anthropologists Save
the World

Tech/ASM
Production Manager
Production Manager
Production Manager
Assistant Director
Tech/Light Board
Wardrobe
Tech/Front of House
Tech/ASM
Tech/Wardrobe
Tech/Front of House
Tech/Wardrobe

CityTech Voorhees
NYU Tisch Grad Acting
Working Theater
Latea Theater

New Ohio Theatre
HERE Arts Center
New Ohio Theatre
ACT Geary Theatre
ACT Geary Theatre
ACT The Garrett
ACT The Garrett
ACT The Garrett
ACT The Garrett
ACT The Garrett

ACT Strand Theatre
ACT Geary Theatre
New Ohio Theatre
Dean College
Millbrook Playhouse
Millbrook Playhouse
Millbrook Playhouse

Millbrook Playhouse
Dean College
Dean College

HERE Arts Center
ACT MFA Skyfest
ACT MFA Skyfest
ACT MFA Skyfest
Dean College

New Ohio Theatre
New Ohio Theatre
New Ohio Theatre
New Ohio Theatre
New Ohio Theatre
New Ohio Theatre
New Ohio Theatre

Susan Brandt
Ann Mathews
Lou Moreno
Justin Vibbert
Daniel Irizarry
Normandy Sherwood
llana Khanin
Pam MacKinnon
Tamilla Woodard
Kimberly Braun
Jill MacLean
Ken Savage
Kimberly Braun
Josh Matthews

Pam MacKinnon
Peter J. Kup
Normandy Sherwood
James Beauregard
Adam Knight

Nick Brennan

Marc de la Concha

Amanda Coffin
James Beauregard
Alison Angelone

Normandy Sherwood
Miranda Campbell
Miranda Campbell
Miranda Campbell
Daniel Kozar
Tamilla Woodard
Kim Weild

Jamie Richards
Erica Fae/Anecdota
Gemma Kaneko
Marina McClure
Melissa Moschitto

2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2017

2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
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Technical Skills

Lighting and Set Design/Construction

Familiar with power tools and hand tools, Vectorworks (basic), Lightwright (basic). Studied entertainment drafting
(AutoCAD 1)) in Fall 2020 and Spring 2021; studied lighting controls for the stage, scenic design and AutoCAD Il in Fall
2021; studying lighting design in Spring 2022.

Sound

QLab (basic), music sight — reading, Adobe Audition (basic). Studied sound tech in Fall 2020 and Spring 2021; studied
sound systems in Fall 2021.

Stage Operations

Stage management paperwork, video technology. Studied entertainment control systems and computer programming
in Spring 2021; studied entertainment project management and technical production skills in Fall 2021; studying live
event management and event safety in Spring 2022.

Office Skills

MS Word, PowerPoint, Excel, Adobe Photoshop, Google Drive/Google Docs.



