Hannah Rose-Jing Stoffer Stage Manager

646-715-3280

hannahstoffer08@gmail.com

Education

B.Tech. expected 2022: CUNY New York City College of Technology (CityTech) – Entertainment Technology B.A. 2019: Dean College, Franklin, MA -- Theater Studies

Stage Management Experience

[Stage Management Fellowship 2019/2020: American Conservatory Theatre (A.C.T.), San Francisco, CA]

Electroacoustic Improvisation				
Summit (Live Concerts)	Stage Manager	CityTech Voorhees	Susan Brandt	2022
Project 892	Stage Manager	NYU Tisch Grad Acting	Ann Mathews	2022
Manhunt	Stage Manager	Working Theater	Lou Moreno	2021
Love Parade	Stage Manager	Latea Theater	Justin Vibbert	2021
My Onliness	Stage Manager	New Ohio Theatre	Daniel Irizarry	2021
Psychic Self Defense	Stage Manager	HERE Arts Center	Normandy Sherwood	2021
We Need Your Listening	ASM	New Ohio Theatre	Ilana Khanin	2020
Toni Stone	SM Fellow	ACT Geary Theatre	Pam MacKinnon	2020
Top Girls	SM Fellow	ACT Geary Theatre	Tamilla Woodard	2019
Velma	Stage Manager	ACT The Garrett	Kimberly Braun	2019
High School Cabaret	Stage Manager	ACT The Garrett	Jill MacLean	2019
Roxie	Stage Manager	ACT The Garrett	Ken Savage	2019
Middle School Cabaret	Stage Manager	ACT The Garrett	Kimberly Braun	2019
Young Conservatory Fall	Stage Manager	ACT The Garrett	Josh Matthews	2019
2019 Actors Ensemble				
Testmatch	Studio Stage Mgr.	ACT Strand Theatre	Pam MacKinnon	2019
A Christmas Carol	Studio Stage Mgr.	ACT Geary Theatre	Peter J. Kup	2019
Madame Lynch	ASM	New Ohio Theatre	Normandy Sherwood	2019
Footloose	Stage Manager	Dean College	James Beauregard	2018
An Act of God	SM Intern/ASM	Millbrook Playhouse	Adam Knight	2018
Footlight Frenzy	SM Intern/ASM	Millbrook Playhouse	Nick Brennan	2018
The Marvelous Wonderettes	SM Intern/ASM	Millbrook Playhouse	Marc de la Concha	2018
Savannah Sipping Society	SM Intern/ASM	Millbrook Playhouse	Amanda Coffin	2018
Curtains	ASM	Dean College	James Beauregard	2018
Legally Blonde	ASM	Dean College	Alison Angelone	2017

Production, Directing and Technical Positions

roduction, Biroching and	i i ooiiiiioai i ooitioiio			
Psychic Self Defense	Tech/ASM	HERE Arts Center	Normandy Sherwood	2020
Henry V	Production Manager	ACT MFA Skyfest	Miranda Campbell	2020
Bachelorette	Production Manager	ACT MFA Skyfest	Miranda Campbell	2020
Meet Vera Stark	Production Manager	ACT MFA Skyfest	Miranda Campbell	2020
Our Town	Assistant Director	Dean College	Daniel Kozar	2019
Yellow Card Red Card	Tech/Light Board	New Ohio Theatre	Tamilla Woodard	2017
Soot and Spit	Wardrobe	New Ohio Theatre	Kim Weild	2017
Fernando	Tech/Front of House	New Ohio Theatre	Jamie Richards	2017
A Footnote in History	Tech/ASM	New Ohio Theatre	Erica Fae/Anecdota	2017
True Right	Tech/Wardrobe	New Ohio Theatre	Gemma Kaneko	2017
Tear a Root from the Earth	Tech/Front of House	New Ohio Theatre	Marina McClure	2017
The Anthropologists Save	Tech/Wardrobe	New Ohio Theatre	Melissa Moschitto	2017
the World				

Hannah Rose-Jing Stoffer Page 2

Technical Skills

Lighting and Set Design/Construction

Familiar with power tools and hand tools, Vectorworks (basic), Lightwright (basic). Studied entertainment drafting (AutoCAD I)) in Fall 2020 and Spring 2021; studied lighting controls for the stage, scenic design and AutoCAD II in Fall 2021; studying lighting design in Spring 2022.

Sound

QLab (basic), music sight – reading, Adobe Audition (basic). Studied sound tech in Fall 2020 and Spring 2021; studied sound systems in Fall 2021.

Stage Operations

Stage management paperwork, video technology. Studied entertainment control systems and computer programming in Spring 2021; studied entertainment project management and technical production skills in Fall 2021; studying live event management and event safety in Spring 2022.

Office Skills

MS Word, PowerPoint, Excel, Adobe Photoshop, Google Drive/Google Docs.